



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000287
Date 14 July 2016

Recruitment

Request:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your authority:

- Does your authority have a recruitment contract with Jobs go Public, if so what is the annual cost, and renewal date? [No](#)
- Does your authority have a recruitment contract with the Guardian, if so what is the annual cost, and renewal date? [No](#)
- Do you use a recruitment agency? [Yes](#)
- Which agency?
 - [ABC Teachers Limited](#)
 - [Abn Amro Commercial Finance PLC](#)
 - [Academic Choice Limited](#)
 - [Academic Solutions](#)
 - [Advanced Resource Managers IT LTD](#)
 - [Aspire People Limited](#)
 - [Assn Of Electoral Administrators](#)
 - [Axcis Education Recruitment](#)
 - [Badenoch & Clark Recruit. Specialist](#)
 - [Balfor Recruitment Group Limited](#)
 - [Believe To Achieve Limited](#)
 - [Blue Group Interntl Limited T/A Bluecare](#)
 - [Brian J T Hadley](#)
 - [Capita Business Serv Limited](#)
 - [Capita Resourcing Limited](#)
 - [Capita Social Care Recruitment](#)
 - [Care4Health Limited](#)
 - [Caritas Recruitment Limited](#)
 - [Celsian Education](#)
 - [Celsian Group LTD](#)
 - [Consult Solutions Limited](#)
 - [David Weatherly Education Ltd](#)
 - [Eden Brown Limited](#)
 - [Edustaff Recruitment For Schools](#)
 - [Entrust Social Care Limited](#)

E-Recruiter
Extra Personnel Limited
Eyears
First 4 Staff
First For Education Limited
First Personnel Services PLC
First Resourcing Limited
Fisher Educational LTD
Flourish Education Limited
Frontline Consulting Associates
Frontline Staffing Ltd
Gatenby Sanderson Limited
Hays Education
Hays Specialist Recruitment Limited
IT Works Recruitment
Lawrence Harvey Search & Selection Ltd
Le Breton Recruitment & Payroll Limited
Liquid Personnel Limited
Mark Education Limited
Michael Page Int Recruitment Limited
Monarch Education Limited
Monarch Recruitment Limited
NonStop Recruitment LTD
Now Education
Odgers Interim
Parity Professionals
Penna PLC
Permanent Futures Limited
Proactive Personnel (W.M)Limited
Prospero Recruitment Limited
Protocol Education Limited
Randstad Care Limited
Reed Specialist Recruitment Limited
Sanctuary Personnel Limited
Sellick Partnership Group Limited
Services4Schools Ltd
SF Group
Smile Education Recruitment
Solutions 4 Educare
Strategic Insight Consultancy Limited
Synergy Recruitment Consultancy Ltd
Tara Professional Recruitment LTD
Teach Me Education
Teacheractive Limited
Teachers Direct 4 u Limited
Team-Teach Limited
The Best Connection Group Limited
Tradewind Recruitment Limited
Unitemps
Venn Group Limited

West Midlands Employers
Yoo Recruit LTD

- Does the council have any other preferred media for recruitment advertising?

AA Global
AAT Magazine
Access Point
Acute Trust
Ad News
Adi UK
AEP Broadsheet
AEP Website
AES Website
Alliance Publishing Company
Arbjobs.com
Arboriculture Association
Arc Recruitment
Archiocesen Website
Art Monthly
Arts Professional
Artsjobs Website
Association of Anatomical P.T
Association of Building Engineers
Association of Educational Psychology
Association of Electoral Administratos
BASW
BATOD magazine
Birmingham Evening Mail
Birmingham Post
Birmingham Uni Website
Building4jobs Website
Catholic Gazette
Chronical
CIEH Website
CIPFA Website
Community Care Website
Daily Post (North Wales)
Disability Now Website
Environmental Health News Website
Express & Star
FE Week
FE Week Online
Federation of Music Services Weekly
Financial Times
Guardian
Guardian Website
IRRV Jobs Website
Law Society Gazette
Legal Executive Magazine
Legal Executive Gazette

Leisure Jobs
Leisure Opportunities
Management Journal
Municipal Journal
NHS Jobs Website
Nursery World Jobs Website
propertyjobs.co.uk
Public finance
Shropshire Star
TES
TES Online
WM jobs

- What is the annual spend of recruitment advertising? [We do not currently analyse this spend separately.](#)
- Could you please supply the email address for the Head / Director of HR?
Denise Pearce, Head of Human Resources,
Denise.Pearce@Wolverhampton.gov.uk
- Do you have a subscription to the Local Government Chronicle? (LGC), Annual cost / sub renewal date? [No](#)